

ITEM NO.MM-D

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 273-274 OF 2012

SWARNLATA @ SNEHLATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LOGOTECH INDIA P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T.,
permission to file additional documents)

Date: 16/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board and since
it is a fresh matter and having regard to the fact that there is
certain amount of urgency, let the matter be listed tomorrow
(17.10.2012) as a fresh matter at the top of the list.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|