

T
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NOS.273-274 OF 2012

SWARNLATA @ SNEHLATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LOGOTECH INDIA P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T.,
permission to file additional documents)

Date: 17/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambashtha, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR
Ms. Antima Bazaz, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Complaint Case
Nos.97-98 of 2010, titled M/s. Logotech India Pvt. Ltd. v. Snehlata,
pending in the Court of Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate - I,
East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, shall remain stayed.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar