

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 273-274 OF 2012

SWARNLATA @ SNEHLATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LOGOTECH INDIA P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 07/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirmal Ambastha, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate-on-Record, Mr. Imran Ahmad Abbasi, appearing on behalf of Mr.Gagan Gupta, Advocate-on-Record has undertaken to file vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent by the next date. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 22.7.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR